			100.000		<del></del>
FORM PTO-10	619A	08-22-200			artment of Commerce
OMB 0651-0027	AUG 1 9 2000 2				PATENT
4/19/02	RADEMARK OF	1,02,531630 <b>PATENTS ON</b>	EE ILY		2314
TO: The Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission  New	Туре	Conveyance Assignment		rity Agreement	
Documen		License	Chan	ge of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Gov	ernment	
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental Fi		ret File
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
	SANDIA CORPORTION				7/11/2003
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if additiona	I names of receivir	g parties attached
Name (line 1)	U. S. Department of Energy				If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	of a domestic				
Address (line 1)	1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.  1000 Independence Avenue, S.W.  representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from				
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Washington	D.C. State/Cou	ntry	20585-0162 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)			•		
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
	ng for this collection of information is estimated to				
Washington, D.C. 202:	ta needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send co 31 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory a	Affairs, Office of Management	and Budget, Paperwork	Reduction Project (0651-	0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.
	Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and 1 Mail documents to be rec	rademark Assignment Practic	<ul> <li>DO NOT SEND REQU</li> </ul>	ESTS TO RECORD ASSI	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
	Brenda K. Banks	/ gurda f	S-Banks	81	7103
Name	e of Person Signing /	Sigr	ature		Date
					t

PATENT REEL: 014401 FRAME: 0921

09/721,835 SD6344.1/S-92,314 July 10, 2003 Pat: 6,454,972

## CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for: Solid Freeform Fabrication Using Chemically Reactive Suspensions Inventor(s): Sherry L. Morissette, Joseph Cesarano, III, Jennifer A. Lewis, and Duane B. Dimos Serial Number: 09/721,835 Filing Date: 11/22/00 Contract No.: DE-AC04-94AL85000 Contractor: Sandia Corporation The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under the above-numbered contract. A copy of the provisions of the above-numbered contract certified on January 9, 1996, governing patent rights in the Subject Invention at the time the invention was made, has been submitted to the U.S. Department of Energy. The contractor hereby confirms that under the provisions of the above-numbered contract governing patent rights, it has granted to the Government a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world. This license applies to the invention in the aboveidentified patent application and any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any resulting patent or reissue patent which may be granted thereon. It is understood and agreed that this document does not preclude the Government from asserting rights under the provisions of said contract or any other agreement between the Government and the Contractor, or any other rights of the Government with respect to the above-identified invention. The Contractor hereby grants the Government an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified application. Signed this  $I \stackrel{\text{th}}{\text{day of}} \sqrt{2003}$ . Chief IP Counsel If the invention was made under a subcontract, please identify the Prime Contractor:

**RECORDED: 08/19/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014401 FRAME: 0922

, Prime Contract No.